

City of Frisco
 CSB 2010-006
 Tree Furnishing and Planting
 Closed 10/31/2019 at 2:00PM CDT

Fannin Tree Farm
Barrett Fannin
Barrett@fannintreefarm.com
972-742-9233

Item	Description	Units	Estimated Qty.	Unit Cost Pick up	Unit Cost Delivery	Unit Cost Delivery and Planting	Ext. Cost for Delivery and Planting
BALLED & BURLAPPED TREES							
OAK TREES							
1	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
2	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 3"	EACH	40	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 12,600.00
3	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
4	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA- 4"	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
5	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
6	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 5"	EACH	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
7	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 6"	EACH	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 7"	EACH	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
9	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 8"	EACH	20	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 59,000.00
10	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 9"	EACH	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
11	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 10"	EACH	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
12	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
13	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 3"	EACH	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
14	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
15	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 4"	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
16	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
17	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 5"	EACH	1				\$ -
18	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 6"	EACH	1				\$ -
19	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 7"	EACH	1				\$ -
20	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 8"	EACH	1				\$ -
21	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 9"	EACH	1				\$ -
22	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 10"	EACH	1				\$ -
23	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 2-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
24	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 3"	EACH	10				\$ -

25	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 3-1/2"	EACH	20					\$	-		
26	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 4"	EACH	40					\$	-		
27	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 4-1/2"	EACH	1					\$	-		
28	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 5"	EACH	1					\$	-		
29	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 6"	EACH	1					\$	-		
30	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 7"	EACH	1					\$	-		
31	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 8"	EACH	1					\$	-		
32	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 9"	EACH	1					\$	-		
33	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 10"	EACH	1					\$	-		
34	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	275.00	\$	275.00
35	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 3"	EACH	40	\$	215.00	\$	225.00	\$	315.00	\$	12,600.00
36	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 3-1/2"	EACH	20	\$	325.00	\$	335.00	\$	425.00	\$	8,500.00
37	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 4"	EACH	1	\$	395.00	\$	410.00	\$	495.00	\$	495.00
38	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	625.00	\$	640.00	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
39	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 5"	EACH	1	\$	795.00	\$	820.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00
40	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 6"	EACH	1	\$	925.00	\$	955.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00
41	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 7"	EACH	1	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,565.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00
42	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 8"	EACH	1	\$	1,850.00	\$	2,075.00	\$	2,950.00	\$	2,950.00
43	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 9"	EACH	1	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	3,650.00
44	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 10"	EACH	5	\$	3,150.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	21,250.00
45	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	275.00	\$	275.00
46	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 3"	EACH	100	\$	215.00	\$	225.00	\$	315.00	\$	31,500.00
47	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	325.00	\$	335.00	\$	425.00	\$	425.00
48	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 4"	EACH	50	\$	395.00	\$	410.00	\$	495.00	\$	24,750.00
49	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	625.00	\$	640.00	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
50	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 5"	EACH	1	\$	795.00	\$	820.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00
51	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 6"	EACH	1	\$	925.00	\$	955.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00
52	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 7"	EACH	1	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,565.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00
53	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 8"	EACH	1	\$	1,850.00	\$	2,075.00	\$	2,950.00	\$	2,950.00

54	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 9"	EACH	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
55	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 10"	EACH	10	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 42,500.00
56	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 2-1/2"	EACH	5				\$ -
57	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 3"	EACH	20				\$ -
58	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
59	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 4"	EACH	1				\$ -
60	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 4-1/2"	EACH	20				\$ -
61	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 5"	EACH	1				\$ -
62	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 6"	EACH	1				\$ -
63	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 7"	EACH	1				\$ -
64	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 8"	EACH	1				\$ -
65	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 9"	EACH	1				\$ -
66	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 10"	EACH	1				\$ -
67	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
68	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 3"	EACH	5	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00
69	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 3-1/2"	EACH	20	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
70	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 4"	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
71	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
72	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 5"	EACH	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
73	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 6"	EACH	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
74	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 7"	EACH	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
75	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 8"	EACH	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
76	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 9"	EACH	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
77	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 10"	EACH	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
78	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
79	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 3"	EACH	40				\$ -
80	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
81	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 4"	EACH	1				\$ -
82	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -

83	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-			
84	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-			
85	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-			
86	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-			
87	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-			
88	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-			
89	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 2-1/2"	EACH	10				\$	-			
90	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 3"	EACH	20				\$	-			
91	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
92	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS– 4"	EACH	10				\$	-			
93	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
94	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-			
95	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-			
96	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-			
97	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-			
98	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-			
99	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-			
	OAK TREE TOTALS			\$	50,380.00	\$	56,045.00	\$	74,550.00	\$	283,270.00
	ELM TREES										
100	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 2-1/2"	EACH	5	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	275.00	\$	1,375.00
101	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 3"	EACH	20	\$	215.00	\$	225.00	\$	315.00	\$	6,300.00
102	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	325.00	\$	335.00	\$	425.00	\$	425.00
103	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 4"	EACH	1	\$	395.00	\$	410.00	\$	495.00	\$	495.00
104	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	625.00	\$	640.00	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
105	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 5"	EACH	1	\$	795.00	\$	820.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00
106	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 6"	EACH	1	\$	925.00	\$	955.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00
107	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 7"	EACH	1	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,565.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00
108	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 8"	EACH	1	\$	1,850.00	\$	2,075.00	\$	2,950.00	\$	2,950.00
109	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 9"	EACH	1	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	3,650.00

110	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 10"	EACH	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
111	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 2-1/2"	EACH	20	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
112	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 3"	EACH	20	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 6,300.00
113	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
114	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 4"	EACH	20	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 9,900.00
115	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
116	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 5"	EACH	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
117	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 6"	EACH	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
118	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 7"	EACH	1				\$ -
119	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 8"	EACH	1				\$ -
120	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 9"	EACH	1				\$ -
121	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 10"	EACH	1				\$ -
122	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
123	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 3"	EACH	100				\$ -
124	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
125	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 4"	EACH	1				\$ -
126	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
127	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 5"	EACH	1				\$ -
128	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 6"	EACH	1				\$ -
129	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 7"	EACH	1				\$ -
130	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 8"	EACH	1				\$ -
131	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 9"	EACH	1				\$ -
132	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 10"	EACH	3				\$ -
	ELM TREE TOTALS			\$ 15,750.00	\$ 17,270.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 50,920.00
	CYPRESS TREES						
133	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 2-1/2"	EACH	20				\$ -
134	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 3"	EACH	50				\$ -
135	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$ -
136	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 4"	EACH	1				\$ -

137	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1					\$	-		
138	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 5"	EACH	1					\$	-		
139	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 6"	EACH	1					\$	-		
140	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 7"	EACH	1					\$	-		
141	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 8"	EACH	1					\$	-		
142	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 9"	EACH	1					\$	-		
143	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 10"	EACH	1					\$	-		
144	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 2-1/2"	EACH	20	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	275.00	\$	5,500.00
145	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 3"	EACH	30	\$	215.00	\$	225.00	\$	315.00	\$	9,450.00
146	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	325.00	\$	335.00	\$	425.00	\$	425.00
147	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 4"	EACH	1	\$	395.00	\$	410.00	\$	495.00	\$	495.00
148	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	625.00	\$	640.00	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
149	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 5"	EACH	1	\$	795.00	\$	820.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00
150	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 6"	EACH	10	\$	925.00	\$	955.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	13,500.00
151	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 7"	EACH	1	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,565.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00
152	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 8"	EACH	1	\$	1,850.00	\$	2,075.00	\$	2,950.00	\$	2,950.00
153	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 9"	EACH	1	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	3,650.00
154	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 10"	EACH	1	\$	3,150.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	4,250.00
	CYPRESS TREE TOTALS			\$	12,325.00	\$	13,730.00	\$	18,260.00	\$	44,770.00
	WILLOW TREES										
155	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 2-1/2"	EACH	10	\$	125.00	\$	135.00	\$	245.00	\$	2,450.00
156	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 3"	EACH	10	\$	165.00	\$	175.00	\$	295.00	\$	2,950.00
157	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	285.00	\$	300.00	\$	395.00	\$	395.00
158	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 4"	EACH	1	\$	345.00	\$	360.00	\$	425.00	\$	425.00
159	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 4-1/2"	EACH	1							\$	-
160	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 5"	EACH	1							\$	-
161	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 6"	EACH	1							\$	-
162	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 7"	EACH	1							\$	-
163	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 8"	EACH	1							\$	-

164	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-			
165	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 2-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
166	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 3"	EACH	10				\$	-			
167	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
168	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA– 4"	EACH	10				\$	-			
169	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
170	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-			
171	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-			
172	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-			
173	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-			
174	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-			
175	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-			
	WILLOW TREE TOTALS			\$	920.00	\$	970.00	\$	1,360.00	\$	6,220.00
	VARIOUS TREES										
176	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 2-1/2"	EACH	5				\$	-			
177	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 3"	EACH	10				\$	-			
178	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
179	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA– 4"	EACH	1				\$	-			
180	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
181	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-			
182	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-			
183	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-			
184	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 8"	EACH	8				\$	-			
185	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-			
186	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-			
187	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 2-1/2"	EACH	10				\$	-			
188	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 3"	EACH	10				\$	-			
189	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-			
190	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-			

191	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
192	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
193	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-
194	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
195	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 8"	EACH	5				\$	-
196	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
197	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-
198	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 2-1/2"	EACH	10				\$	-
199	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 3"	EACH	40				\$	-
200	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
201	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-
202	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
203	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
204	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-
205	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
206	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 8"	EACH	10				\$	-
207	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
208	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-
209	GINKGO BILOBA – 2-1/2"	EACH	20				\$	-
210	GINKGO BILOBA – 3"	EACH	10				\$	-
211	GINKGO BILOBA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
212	GINKGO BILOBA – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-
213	GINKGO BILOBA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
214	GINKGO BILOBA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
215	GINKGO BILOBA – 6"	EACH	10				\$	-
216	GINKGO BILOBA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
217	GINKGO BILOBA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-
218	GINKGO BILOBA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
219	GINKGO BILOBA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-

220	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 2-1/2"	EACH	20				\$	-
221	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 3"	EACH	10				\$	-
222	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
223	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-
224	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
225	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
226	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-
227	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
228	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-
229	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
230	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 10"	EACH	5				\$	-
231	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA– 2-1/2"	EACH	5				\$	-
232	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 3"	EACH	20				\$	-
233	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
234	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-
235	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
236	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
237	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-
238	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
239	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-
240	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
241	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-
242	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA– 2-1/2"	EACH	10				\$	-
243	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 3"	EACH	1				\$	-
244	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
245	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 4"	EACH	8				\$	-
246	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
247	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
248	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-

249	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 7"	EACH	10					\$	-		
250	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 8"	EACH	1					\$	-		
251	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 9"	EACH	1					\$	-		
252	MUSEUM PALO VERDE - PARKINSONIA ACULEATA – 10"	EACH	1					\$	-		
253	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 2-1/2"	EACH	10	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	275.00	\$	2,750.00
254	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 3"	EACH	20	\$	215.00	\$	225.00	\$	315.00	\$	6,300.00
255	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	325.00	\$	335.00	\$	425.00	\$	425.00
256	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 4"	EACH	1	\$	395.00	\$	410.00	\$	495.00	\$	495.00
257	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$	695.00	\$	725.00	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
258	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 5"	EACH	1	\$	895.00	\$	925.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,350.00
259	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 6"	EACH	10	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	19,500.00
260	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 7"	EACH	1	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00
261	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 8"	EACH	1	\$	2,150.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	3,650.00	\$	3,650.00
262	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 9"	EACH	1	\$	2,850.00	\$	2,950.00	\$	4,450.00	\$	4,450.00
263	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 10"	EACH	1	\$	3,450.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	5,750.00
264	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 2-1/2"	EACH	10					\$	-		
265	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 3"	EACH	20					\$	-		
266	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1					\$	-		
267	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 4"	EACH	20					\$	-		
268	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1					\$	-		
269	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 5"	EACH	1					\$	-		
270	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 6"	EACH	1					\$	-		
271	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 7"	EACH	1					\$	-		
272	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 8"	EACH	1					\$	-		
273	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 9"	EACH	1					\$	-		
274	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 10"	EACH	3					\$	-		
275	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 2-1/2"	EACH	10					\$	-		
276	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 3"	EACH	1					\$	-		
277	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 3-1/2"	EACH	1					\$	-		

278	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-
279	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
280	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
281	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 6"	EACH	10				\$	-
282	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
283	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-
284	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
285	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-
286	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 2-1/2"	EACH	10				\$	-
287	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 3"	EACH	5				\$	-
288	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
289	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 4"	EACH	10				\$	-
290	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
291	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
292	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 6"	EACH	1				\$	-
293	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
294	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-
295	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-
296	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 10"	EACH	1				\$	-
297	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 2-1/2"	EACH	10				\$	-
298	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 3"	EACH	20				\$	-
299	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 3-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
300	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 4"	EACH	1				\$	-
301	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 4-1/2"	EACH	1				\$	-
302	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 5"	EACH	1				\$	-
303	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 6"	EACH	30				\$	-
304	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 7"	EACH	1				\$	-
305	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 8"	EACH	1				\$	-
306	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 9"	EACH	1				\$	-

307	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 10"	EACH	1					\$	-		
	VARIOUS TREE TOTALS			\$	14,020.00	\$	14,825.00	\$	21,860.00	\$	47,870.00
	CONTAINER TREES										
	OAK TREES										
308	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 30 GALLON	EACH	5	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	285.00	\$	1,425.00
309	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 45 GALLON	EACH	30	\$	225.00	\$	235.00	\$	315.00	\$	9,450.00
310	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	285.00	\$	300.00	\$	595.00	\$	595.00
311	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	450.00	\$	470.00	\$	925.00	\$	925.00
312	BUR OAK – QUERCUS MACROCARPA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
313	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	285.00	\$	285.00
314	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 45 GALLON	EACH	30	\$	225.00	\$	235.00	\$	315.00	\$	9,450.00
315	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	285.00	\$	300.00	\$	595.00	\$	595.00
316	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	450.00	\$	470.00	\$	925.00	\$	925.00
317	CHINKAPIN OAK – QUERCUS MUEHLENBERGII – 200 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
318	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 30 GALLON	EACH	20							\$	-
319	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 45 GALLON	EACH	5							\$	-
320	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 65 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
321	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 100 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
322	LACEY OAK - QUERCUS LACEYI – 200 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
323	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 30 GALLON	EACH	10	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	285.00	\$	2,850.00
324	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 45 GALLON	EACH	50	\$	225.00	\$	235.00	\$	315.00	\$	15,750.00
325	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	285.00	\$	300.00	\$	595.00	\$	595.00
326	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	450.00	\$	470.00	\$	925.00	\$	925.00
327	LIVE OAK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
328	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 30 GALLON	EACH	20							\$	-
329	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 45 GALLON	EACH	40							\$	-
330	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
331	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-
332	LIVE OAK MULTI TRUNK – QUERCUS VIRGINIANA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1							\$	-

333	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
334	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
335	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
336	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
337	MONTERREY OAK – QUERCUS POLYMORPHA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
338	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
339	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 45 GALLON	EACH	30	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,450.00
340	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00
341	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
342	RED OAK-QUERCUS SHUMARDI/QUERCUS TEXANA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
343	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
344	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 45 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
345	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 65 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
346	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
347	SAWTOOTH OAK – QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
348	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
349	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 45 GALLON	EACH	5				\$ -
350	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 65 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
351	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
352	WILLOW OAK – QUERCUS PHELLOS – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
	OAK TREE TOTALS			\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 55,025.00
	ELM TREES						
353	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 30 GALLON	EACH	5	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00
354	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 45 GALLON	EACH	50	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,750.00
355	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00
356	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
357	CEDAR ELM – ULMUS CRASSIFOLIA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
358	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 30 GALLON	EACH	5	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00
359	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 45 GALLON	EACH	10	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00

360	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 595.00
361	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
362	LACEBARK ELM – ULMUS PARVIFOLIA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
363	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
364	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 45 GALLON	EACH	40				\$ -
365	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
366	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 100 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
367	PRINCETON ELM – ULMUS AMERICANA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
	ELM TREE TOTALS			\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 24,790.00
	CYPRESS TREE						
368	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 30 GALLON	EACH	10	\$ 155.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
369	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 45 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
370	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
371	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
372	ARIZONA CYPRESS – CUPRESSUS ARIZONICA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
373	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
374	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 45 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
375	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 65 GALLON	EACH	50	\$ 285.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 29,750.00
376	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
377	BALD CYPRESS – TAXODIUM DISTICHUM – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
	CYPRESS TREE TOTALS			\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 34,525.00
	WILLOW TREES						
378	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 30 GALLON	EACH	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
379	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 45 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
380	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 60 GALLON	EACH	5				\$ -
381	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
382	DESERT WILLOW – CHILOPSIS LINEARIS – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
383	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 30 GALLONS	EACH	5				\$ -
384	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 45 GALLONS	EACH	10				\$ -

385	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 60 GALLONS	EACH	1				\$ -
386	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 100 GALLONS	EACH	1				\$ -
387	WEeping WILLOW – SALIX BABYLONICA – 200 GALLONS	EACH	1				\$ -
WILLOW TREE TOTALS				\$ 420.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,175.00
VARIOUS TREES							
388	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
389	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 45 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
390	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
391	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
392	AMERICAN BEECH TREE - FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
393	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 30 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
394	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 45 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
395	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
396	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
397	BLACK GUM - NYSSA SYLVATICA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
398	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 30 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
399	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
400	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
401	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
402	EASTERN COTTONWOOD - POPULUS DELTOIDES – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
403	GINKGO BILOBA– 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
404	GINKGO BILOBA – 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
405	GINKGO BILOBA – 65 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
406	GINKGO BILOBA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
407	GINKGO BILOBA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
408	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
409	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 45 GALLON	EACH	40				\$ -
410	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
411	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -

412	JAPANESE ZELKOVA - ZELKOVA SERRATA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
413	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	225.00	\$	235.00	\$	375.00	\$	375.00
414	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 45 GALLON	EACH	20	\$	365.00	\$	375.00	\$	650.00	\$	13,000.00
415	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	495.00	\$	505.00	\$	895.00	\$	895.00
416	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
417	MEXICAN SYCAMORE - PLATANUS MEXICANA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
418	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	145.00	\$	155.00	\$	285.00	\$	285.00
419	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 45 GALLON	EACH	20	\$	225.00	\$	235.00	\$	315.00	\$	6,300.00
420	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 65 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
421	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	450.00	\$	470.00	\$	925.00	\$	925.00
422	PECAN TREE - CARYA ILLINOINENSIS – 200 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
423	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	165.00	\$	175.00	\$	295.00	\$	295.00
424	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 45 GALLON	EACH	40					\$	-		
425	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
426	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
427	RIVER BIRCH - BETULA NIGRA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
428	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM– 30 GALLON	EACH	10					\$	-		
429	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 45 GALLON	EACH	5					\$	-		
430	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 65 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
431	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 100 GALLON	EACH	5					\$	-		
432	SHANTUNG MAPLE - ACER TRUNCATUM – 200 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
433	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	185.00	\$	195.00	\$	325.00	\$	325.00
434	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 45 GALLON	EACH	10	\$	325.00	\$	340.00	\$	575.00	\$	5,750.00
435	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	895.00	\$	925.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,450.00
436	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 100 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	1,450.00	\$	1,550.00	\$	2,150.00	\$	2,150.00
437	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - GRANDIFLORA – 200 GALLON	EACH	1	\$	1,950.00	\$	2,150.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00
438	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 30 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		
439	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 45 GALLON	EACH	5					\$	-		
440	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA – 65 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-		

441	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA - 100 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-
442	SWEET GUM - LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA - 200 GALLON	EACH	1					\$	-
VARIOUS TREE TOTALS					\$ 6,875.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 11,490.00	\$	35,000.00
ORNAMENTAL CONTAINER GROWN TREES									
443	CHASTE TREE - VITEX AGNUS-CASTUS -30 GALLON	EACH	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 275.00	\$	5,500.00	
444	CHASTE TREE - VITEX AGNUS-CASTUS -45 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$	315.00	
445	CHERRY LAUREL - PRUNUS CAROLINIANA - 30 GALLON	EACH	60				\$	-	
446	CHERRY LAUREL - PRUNUS CAROLINIANA - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$	-	
447	EAGLESTON HOLLY TREE - ILEX X EAGLESTON - 30 GALLON	EACH	50	\$ 235.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 365.00	\$	18,250.00	
448	EAGLESTON HOLLY TREE - ILEX X EAGLESTON - 45 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 365.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 595.00	\$	595.00	
449	EASTERN RED CEDAR - JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA - 30 GALLON	EACH	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 275.00	\$	5,500.00	
450	EASTERN RED CEDAR - JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA - 45 GALLON	EACH	10	\$ 195.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 325.00	\$	3,250.00	
451	EVES NECKLACE - SOPHORA AFFINIS - 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$	-	
452	EVES NECKLACE - SOPHORA AFFINIS - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$	-	
453	FLAME SUMAC - RHUS COPALLINUM - 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$	-	
454	FLAME SUMAC - RHUS COPALLINUM - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$	-	
455	FRUITLESS OLIVE - OLEA EUROPAEA 'WILSONII' - 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$	-	
456	FRUITLESS OLIVE - OLEA EUROPAEA 'WILSONII' - 45 GALLON	EACH	5				\$	-	
457	GOLDEN RAIN TREE - KOELREUTERIA PANICULATA - 30 GALLON	EACH	5				\$	-	
458	GOLDEN RAIN TREE - KOELREUTERIA PANICULATA - 45 GALLON	EACH	5				\$	-	
459	HEARTS OF GOLD REDBUD - CERCIS CANADENSIS- 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$	-	
460	HEARTS OF GOLD REDBUD - CERCIS CANADENSIS - 45 GALLON	EACH	20				\$	-	
461	MEXICAN BUCKEYE - UNGNADIA SPECIOSA - 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$	-	
462	MEXICAN BUCKEYE - UNGNADIA SPECIOSA - 45 GALLON	EACH	4				\$	-	
463	MEXICAN OLIVE - CORDIA BOISSIERI - 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$	-	
464	MEXICAN OLIVE - CORDIA BOISSIERI - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$	-	
465	MEXICAN PLUM - PRUNUS MEXICANA - 30 GALLON	EACH	30	\$ 185.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 305.00	\$	9,150.00	
466	MEXICAN PLUM - PRUNUS MEXICANA - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$	-	
467	NATCHEZ CREPE MYRTLE - LAGERSTROEMIA - 30 GALLON	EACH	10	\$ 195.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 325.00	\$	3,250.00	

468	NATCHEZ CREPE MYRTLE - LAGERSTROEMIA - 45 GALLON	EACH	60	\$ 285.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,500.00
469	NELLIE R STEVENS - ILEX - 30 GALLON	EACH	30	\$ 195.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00
470	NELLIE R STEVENS - ILEX - 45 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
471	OKLAHOMA REDBUD - CERCIS CANADENSIS - 30 GALLON	EACH	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
472	OKLAHOMA REDBUD - CERCIS CANADENSIS - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
473	PAW PAW - ASIMINA TRILOBA - 30 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
474	PAW PAW - ASIMINA TRILOBA - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
475	PERSIMMON - DIOSPYROS KAKI - 30 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
476	PERSIMMON - DIOSPYROS KAKI - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
477	ROUGH LEAF DOGWOOD - CORNUS DRUMMONDII - 30 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
478	ROUGH LEAF DOGWOOD - CORNUS DRUMMONDII - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
479	RUSTY BLACKHAW - VIBURNUM RUFIDULUM - 30 GALLON	EACH	5				\$ -
480	RUSTY BLACKHAW - VIBURNUM RUFIDULUM - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
481	SKYROCKET JUNIPER - JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM - 30 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
482	SKYROCKET JUNIPER - JUNIPERUS SCOPULORUM - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
483	SMOKE TREE - COTINUS - 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
484	SMOKE TREE - COTINUS - 45 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
485	TEXAS EBONY - EBENOPSIS EBANO - 30 GALLON	EACH	5				\$ -
486	TEXAS EBONY - EBENOPSIS EBANO - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
487	TEXAS MOUNTAIN LAUREL - DERMATOPHYLLUM SECUNDIFLORUM - 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
488	TEXAS MOUNTAIN LAUREL - DERMATOPHYLLUM SECUNDIFLORUM - 45 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
489	WALNUT TREE - JUGLANS - 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
490	WALNUT TREE - JUGLANS - 45 GALLON	EACH	10				\$ -
491	WAX MYRTLE - MYRICA - 30 GALLON	EACH	10	\$ 185.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00
492	WAX MYRTLE - MYRICA - 45 GALLON	EACH	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
493	WEeping REDBUD - CERCIS CANADENSIS - 30 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -
494	WEeping REDBUD - CERCIS CANADENSIS - 45 GALLON	EACH	20				\$ -
495	WHITE FRINGE - CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS - 30 GALLON	EACH	40				\$ -
496	WHITE FRINGE - CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS - 45 GALLON	EACH	1				\$ -

ORNAMENTAL TOTALS	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,500.00
TOTAL COST FOR DELIVERY AND PLANTING				\$ 676,065.00

Item	Additional Items	Units	Response
1	PERCENT DISCOUNT OFF RETAIL PRICE FOR TREE INVENTORY NOT LISTED ABOVE	PERCENT	20%
2	PERCENT MARK UP OF COST FOR SPECIAL ORDER NON INVENTORY TREES NOT LISTED ABOVE	PERCENT	30%
3	TREE WARRANTY	MONTHS	12 Months

Additional material / stock							
	Description	Units	Estimated Qty.	Unit Cost Pick up	Unit Cost Delivery	Unit Cost Delivery and Planting	Ext. Cost for Delivery and Planting
1							
2	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE - 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
3	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE - 3"	EACH	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
4	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE -3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
5	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE - 4"	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
6	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE - 30 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
7	AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE - 45 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
8	CHINESE PISTACHE - 2-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
9	CHINESE PISTACHE - 3"	EACH	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
10	CHINESE PISTACHE -3-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
11	CHINESE PISTACHE - 4"	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
12	CHINESE PISTACHE - 4-1/2"	EACH	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
13	CHINESE PISTACHE - 5"	EACH	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
14	CHINESE PISTACHE - 6"	EACH	1	\$ 925.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00

15	CHINESE PISTACHE - 30 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
16	CHINESE PISTACHE- 45 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
17	CHINESE PISTACHE- 100 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
18	ELDERICA PINE - 6' B&B	EACH	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
19	EASTERN RED CEDAR - 6-8' B&B	EACH	1	\$ 135.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
20	EASTERN RED CEDAR - 8-10' B&B	EACH	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
21	EASTERN RED CEDAR - 10-12' B&B	EACH	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
22	TEXAS ASH - 3" B&B	EACH	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
23	TEXAS ASH - 4" B&B	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
24	POND CYPRESS - 3" B&B	EACH	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
25	POND CYPRESS - 4" B&B	EACH	1	\$ 395.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
26	POND CYPRESS- 30 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 145.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
27	POND CYPRESS- 45 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
28	POND CYPRESS- 100 Gallon	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00